
Buffalo (17-15,7-11 MAC) -vs- Akron (27-5,17-1 MAC)
03/12/26 at Rocket Arena, Cleveland, OH

 
 

 
 
Buffalo 70

Akron 73

Date: 03/12/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Rocket Arena, Cleveland, OH
Referees: Tariq Lucas, Mason Siler, Tim Stewart

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Buffalo 29 41 70
Akron 42 31 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Sabol,Ryan * 36 8-19 6-15 2-2 0-4 4 2 3 5 0 1 24
14 Brizzi,Angelo * 32 6-12 1-5 4-7 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 2 17
33 Oboh,Tim * 29 6-9 0-0 0-5 1-11 12 3 0 3 1 3 12
01 Batchelor,Noah * 35 3-5 3-5 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 1 9
10 Talton Jr,Derrick * 38 2-7 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 4 6 1 0 0 6
12 Jones,Kyle 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
13 McKenna,Ezra 10 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
00 Buteliauskas,Matas 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-54 10-27 10-20 6-27 33 17 13 13 1 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26   42.31 % 4-12   33.33 % 3-7   42.86 %
Second Half 14-28   50.00 % 6-15   40.00 % 7-13   53.85 %
Total 25-54   46.3 % 10-27   37.0 % 10-20   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Johnson,Tavari * 38 8-16 3-7 6-7 1-1 2 1 2 5 1 2 25
00 Lyles,Amani * 33 5-11 0-5 2-6 7-9 16 3 2 2 1 2 12
12 Mahaffey,Evan * 34 4-8 1-1 1-2 2-6 8 1 3 1 0 2 10
15 Hardman,Bowen * 17 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Halligan,Zach * 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
01 Scott,Shammah 28 5-13 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 1 0 0 12
03 Young,Sharron 21 2-5 1-3 1-1 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 3 6
04 Mahaffey,Eric 19 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 3
23 Musiime-Kamali,Marvin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-59 8-24 11-18 10-26 36 16 12 11 2 9 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72 % 6-13   46.15 % 6-11   54.55 %
Second Half 12-30   40.00 % 2-11   18.18 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 27-59   45.8 % 8-24   33.3 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Buffalo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Akron
19:35 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAVARI

-- ASSIST  by LYLES,AMANI
MISS 3PTR by SABOL,RYAN 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
FOUL  by SABOL,RYAN 18:55

18:55 MISS FT by LYLES,AMANI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:55 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by LYLES,AMANI(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by BATCHELOR,NOAH 18:34 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by TALTON JR,DERRICK --

18:15 MISS 3PTR by HARDMAN,BOWEN
REBOUND DEF by OBOH,TIM --
MISS LAYUP by BRIZZI,ANGELO(in the paint) 18:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LYLES,AMANI
17:54 TURNOVER  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

STEAL  by BATCHELOR,NOAH 17:54
TURNOVER  by OBOH,TIM 17:28

17:28 SUB OUT by HALLIGAN,ZACH
17:28 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
17:10 3-6 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HARDMAN,BOWEN

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TAVARI
GOOD 3PTR by BRIZZI,ANGELO 16:49 6-6
ASSIST  by TALTON JR,DERRICK --

16:31 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAVARI
REBOUND DEF by SABOL,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by OBOH,TIM(in the paint) 16:07 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by TALTON JR,DERRICK --

16:07 FOUL  by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
16:07 SUB OUT by HARDMAN,BOWEN
16:07 SUB IN by SCOTT,SHAMMAH

SUB OUT by SABOL,RYAN 16:07
SUB IN by JONES,KYLE 16:07
MISS FT by OBOH,TIM 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
15:59 8-9 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAVARI

GOOD LAYUP by BRIZZI,ANGELO(in the paint) 15:31 10-9 V 1
15:24 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,SHAMMAH

REBOUND DEF by OBOH,TIM --
MISS LAYUP by TALTON JR,DERRICK(in the paint) 15:10

15:10 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,TAVARI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:10

15:10 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
15:10 SUB IN by YOUNG,SHARRON

GOOD DUNK by OBOH,TIM(in the paint) 15:08 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by BRIZZI,ANGELO --

14:48 MISS 3PTR by LYLES,AMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TAVARI

14:35 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,SHAMMAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OBOH,TIM --
GOOD LAYUP by BRIZZI,ANGELO(in the paint) 14:16 14-9 V 5

14:01 TURNOVER  by LYLES,AMANI
14:01 SUB OUT by LYLES,AMANI
14:01 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAVARI
14:01 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
14:01 SUB IN by MUSIIME-KAMALI,MARVI

SUB OUT by BRIZZI,ANGELO 14:01
SUB OUT by OBOH,TIM 14:01



SUB IN by SABOL,RYAN 14:01
SUB IN by MCKENNA,EZRA 14:01
TURNOVER  by SABOL,RYAN 13:59

13:59 STEAL  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
FOUL  by MCKENNA,EZRA 13:58

13:36 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,SHAMMAH
REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLE --

13:35 FOUL  by MUSIIME-KAMALI,MARVI
13:35 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
13:35 SUB IN by HARDMAN,BOWEN
13:29 FOUL  by YOUNG,SHARRON

MISS JUMPER by SABOL,RYAN 13:13
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SHARRON

13:05 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,SHARRON
-- REBOUND OFF by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

12:52 14-12 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,SHARRON
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,SHAMMAH

FOUL  by JONES,KYLE 12:52
12:52 SUB OUT by HARDMAN,BOWEN
12:52 SUB IN by HALLIGAN,ZACH

SUB OUT by JONES,KYLE 12:52
SUB IN by BRIZZI,ANGELO 12:52

12:52 14-13 V 1 GOOD FT by YOUNG,SHARRON
12:42 FOUL  by MUSIIME-KAMALI,MARVI

MISS FT by BRIZZI,ANGELO 12:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:42 SUB OUT by HALLIGAN,ZACH
12:42 SUB OUT by MUSIIME-KAMALI,MARVI
12:42 SUB IN by LYLES,AMANI
12:42 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAVARI

GOOD FT by BRIZZI,ANGELO 12:42 15-13 V 2
SUB OUT by MCKENNA,EZRA 12:42
SUB IN by OBOH,TIM 12:42
FOUL  by OBOH,TIM 12:28

12:28 MISS FT by LYLES,AMANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:26 MISS FT by LYLES,AMANI
REBOUND DEF by OBOH,TIM --
MISS 3PTR by SABOL,RYAN 12:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SHAMMAH
11:57 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAVARI

-- REBOUND OFF by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
11:53 15-16 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,SHAMMAH

-- ASSIST  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
MISS LAYUP by OBOH,TIM(in the paint) 11:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LYLES,AMANI
11:18 MISS JUMPER by MAHAFFEY,EVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OBOH,TIM --
TURNOVER  by BATCHELOR,NOAH 10:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:52

10:52 SUB OUT by YOUNG,SHARRON
10:52 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
10:52 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
10:52 SUB IN by HARDMAN,BOWEN

SUB OUT by BATCHELOR,NOAH 10:52
SUB IN by BUTELIAUSKAS,MATAS 10:52

10:32 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TAVARI
STEAL  by OBOH,TIM 10:32
GOOD DUNK by BRIZZI,ANGELO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:28 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by SABOL,RYAN --

10:16 MISS 3PTR by LYLES,AMANI
REBOUND DEF by BUTELIAUSKAS,MATAS --



GOOD 3PTR by SABOL,RYAN 09:57 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by TALTON JR,DERRICK --
FOUL  by TALTON JR,DERRICK 09:43

09:43 SUB OUT by LYLES,AMANI
09:43 SUB OUT by SCOTT,SHAMMAH
09:43 SUB IN by YOUNG,SHARRON
09:43 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

SUB OUT by SABOL,RYAN 09:43
SUB IN by BATCHELOR,NOAH 09:43

09:30 20-18 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TAVARI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TALTON JR,DERRICK 09:19

09:19 STEAL  by JOHNSON,TAVARI

09:13 20-20
GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,TAVARI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRIZZI,ANGELO 08:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

08:44 20-22 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MAHAFFEY,EVAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BRIZZI,ANGELO 08:30

08:30 STEAL  by YOUNG,SHARRON
08:23 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TAVARI

STEAL  by BRIZZI,ANGELO 08:23
MISS LAYUP by TALTON JR,DERRICK(in the paint) 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SHARRON
07:57 20-25 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAVARI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,SHARRON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57

07:57 SUB OUT by HARDMAN,BOWEN
07:57 SUB IN by SCOTT,SHAMMAH

SUB OUT by BUTELIAUSKAS,MATAS 07:57
SUB OUT by OBOH,TIM 07:57
SUB IN by SABOL,RYAN 07:57
SUB IN by MCKENNA,EZRA 07:57
MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,EZRA 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SHARRON
FOUL  by BRIZZI,ANGELO 07:25

07:05 20-27 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MAHAFFEY,ERIC(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SABOL,RYAN(in the paint) 06:56 22-27 H 5

06:46 22-29 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,SHAMMAH
06:25 FOUL  by JOHNSON,TAVARI
06:25 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAVARI
06:25 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
06:25 SUB IN by LYLES,AMANI
06:25 SUB IN by HALLIGAN,ZACH

SUB OUT by BATCHELOR,NOAH 06:25
SUB OUT by MCKENNA,EZRA 06:25
SUB IN by JONES,KYLE 06:25
SUB IN by OBOH,TIM 06:25
TURNOVER  by OBOH,TIM 06:19

06:19 SUB OUT by HALLIGAN,ZACH
06:19 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAVARI
06:01 22-31 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,AMANI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
MISS JUMPER by SABOL,RYAN 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
FOUL  by OBOH,TIM 05:39
SUB OUT by OBOH,TIM 05:39
SUB IN by MCKENNA,EZRA 05:39

05:39 22-32 H 10 GOOD FT by MAHAFFEY,ERIC(fastbreak)
05:38 MISS FT by MAHAFFEY,ERIC(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by LYLES,AMANI
05:20 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TAVARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,EZRA --



MISS 3PTR by BRIZZI,ANGELO 05:12
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:11 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
05:11 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

SUB OUT by BRIZZI,ANGELO 05:11
SUB IN by BATCHELOR,NOAH 05:11

05:11 SUB OUT by YOUNG,SHARRON
05:11 SUB IN by HARDMAN,BOWEN
04:51 22-34 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,SHAMMAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BATCHELOR,NOAH 04:25 25-34 H 9
ASSIST  by SABOL,RYAN --

04:08 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
04:08 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
03:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50
03:50 SUB OUT by SCOTT,SHAMMAH
03:50 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

TURNOVER  by SABOL,RYAN 03:46
03:46 STEAL  by JOHNSON,TAVARI

FOUL  by JONES,KYLE 03:46
SUB OUT by JONES,KYLE 03:46
SUB IN by BRIZZI,ANGELO 03:46

03:46 25-35 H 10 GOOD FT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN(fastbreak)
03:46 MISS FT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by LYLES,AMANI
03:39 25-38 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HARDMAN,BOWEN

-- ASSIST  by LYLES,AMANI
GOOD LAYUP by TALTON JR,DERRICK(in the paint) 03:10 27-38 H 11

02:58 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TAVARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,EZRA --

02:50 FOUL  by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
MISS FT by MCKENNA,EZRA(fastbreak) 02:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:50 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
02:50 SUB IN by SCOTT,SHAMMAH

MISS FT by MCKENNA,EZRA(fastbreak) 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDMAN,BOWEN

FOUL  by BRIZZI,ANGELO 02:41
SUB OUT by MCKENNA,EZRA 02:41
SUB OUT by BRIZZI,ANGELO 02:41
SUB IN by BUTELIAUSKAS,MATAS 02:41
SUB IN by OBOH,TIM 02:41

02:41 27-39 H 12 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TAVARI
02:41 27-40 H 13 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TAVARI

TURNOVER  by SABOL,RYAN 02:29
02:29 STEAL  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
02:21 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,SHAMMAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TALTON JR,DERRICK(in the paint) 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by LYLES,AMANI
01:55 27-42 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MAHAFFEY,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BATCHELOR,NOAH 01:36
-- REBOUND DEF by LYLES,AMANI

01:29 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TAVARI
SUB OUT by BUTELIAUSKAS,MATAS 01:29
SUB IN by BRIZZI,ANGELO 01:29

01:29 SUB OUT by HARDMAN,BOWEN
01:29 SUB IN by HALLIGAN,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by SABOL,RYAN 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by LYLES,AMANI

00:49 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TAVARI
STEAL  by OBOH,TIM 00:49



00:42 FOUL  by HALLIGAN,ZACH
00:42 SUB OUT by HALLIGAN,ZACH
00:42 SUB IN by HARDMAN,BOWEN

SUB OUT by BRIZZI,ANGELO 00:42
SUB OUT by OBOH,TIM 00:42
SUB IN by BUTELIAUSKAS,MATAS 00:42
SUB IN by JONES,KYLE 00:42
GOOD FT by SABOL,RYAN(fastbreak) 00:42 28-42 H 14
GOOD FT by SABOL,RYAN(fastbreak) 00:42 29-42 H 13

00:15 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,SHAMMAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by SABOL,RYAN 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Buffalo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Akron
20:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,SHAMMAH
20:00 SUB IN by HALLIGAN,ZACH

SUB OUT by BUTELIAUSKAS,MATAS 20:00
SUB OUT by JONES,KYLE 20:00
SUB IN by BRIZZI,ANGELO 20:00
SUB IN by OBOH,TIM 20:00
MISS LAYUP by BRIZZI,ANGELO(in the paint) 19:40
REBOUND OFF by OBOH,TIM --
MISS LAYUP by OBOH,TIM(in the paint) 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LYLES,AMANI
19:26 MISS 3PTR by LYLES,AMANI

REBOUND DEF by OBOH,TIM --
19:26 FOUL  by HALLIGAN,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by OBOH,TIM(in the paint) 19:01 31-42 H 11
18:33 31-44 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TAVARI

TURNOVER  by SABOL,RYAN 18:16
18:16 STEAL  by LYLES,AMANI
18:08 MISS 3PTR by HALLIGAN,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by LYLES,AMANI
18:00 TURNOVER  by HALLIGAN,ZACH

STEAL  by OBOH,TIM 18:00
17:49 FOUL  by LYLES,AMANI

MISS FT by OBOH,TIM 17:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:49 SUB OUT by HALLIGAN,ZACH
17:49 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,ERIC

MISS FT by OBOH,TIM 17:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

17:29 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAVARI
REBOUND DEF by BRIZZI,ANGELO --
GOOD 3PTR by SABOL,RYAN 17:14 34-44 H 10
ASSIST  by TALTON JR,DERRICK --

16:58 MISS 3PTR by HARDMAN,BOWEN
-- REBOUND OFF by LYLES,AMANI

FOUL  by BATCHELOR,NOAH 16:45
16:45 34-45 H 11 GOOD FT by LYLES,AMANI
16:45 SUB OUT by HARDMAN,BOWEN
16:45 SUB IN by SCOTT,SHAMMAH
16:44 MISS FT by LYLES,AMANI

REBOUND DEF by OBOH,TIM --
16:30 FOUL  by SCOTT,SHAMMAH

GOOD FT by TALTON JR,DERRICK 16:30 35-45 H 10
GOOD FT by TALTON JR,DERRICK 16:30 36-45 H 9

16:18 36-48 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MAHAFFEY,EVAN



-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TAVARI
MISS 3PTR by SABOL,RYAN 15:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
15:43 36-50 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,AMANI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,SHAMMAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:19

15:19 FOUL  by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
15:19 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
15:19 SUB IN by YOUNG,SHARRON

SUB OUT by BATCHELOR,NOAH 15:19
SUB OUT by TALTON JR,DERRICK 15:19
SUB IN by BUTELIAUSKAS,MATAS 15:19
SUB IN by JONES,KYLE 15:19
MISS FT by OBOH,TIM 15:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by OBOH,TIM 15:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LYLES,AMANI
15:10 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,SHARRON

-- REBOUND OFF by LYLES,AMANI
15:00 36-52 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TAVARI(in the paint)

GOOD TIPIN by OBOH,TIM(in the paint) 14:33 38-52 H 14
14:11 38-54 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,AMANI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,SHAMMAH
GOOD 3PTR by SABOL,RYAN 13:52 41-54 H 13
FOUL  by BRIZZI,ANGELO 13:34

13:34 SUB OUT by LYLES,AMANI
13:34 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
13:34 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
13:34 SUB IN by MUSIIME-KAMALI,MARVI

SUB OUT by BUTELIAUSKAS,MATAS 13:34
SUB OUT by BRIZZI,ANGELO 13:34
SUB OUT by OBOH,TIM 13:34
SUB IN by BATCHELOR,NOAH 13:34
SUB IN by TALTON JR,DERRICK 13:34
SUB IN by MCKENNA,EZRA 13:34

13:18 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TAVARI
REBOUND DEF by MCKENNA,EZRA --
MISS 3PTR by SABOL,RYAN 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SHARRON
12:48 MISS LAYUP by MAHAFFEY,EVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:47 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAVARI
12:47 SUB IN by HALLIGAN,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by TALTON JR,DERRICK 12:21
12:21 FOUL  by SCOTT,SHAMMAH

REBOUND OFF by BATCHELOR,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by JONES,KYLE 12:19

12:19 STEAL  by YOUNG,SHARRON
12:11 41-57 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,SHAMMAH

-- ASSIST  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
11:49 FOUL  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49
11:49 SUB OUT by HALLIGAN,ZACH
11:49 SUB OUT by MUSIIME-KAMALI,MARVI
11:49 SUB IN by LYLES,AMANI
11:49 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAVARI

SUB OUT by MCKENNA,EZRA 11:49
SUB IN by OBOH,TIM 11:49
GOOD FT by JONES,KYLE 11:49 42-57 H 15
GOOD FT by JONES,KYLE 11:49 43-57 H 14
SUB OUT by JONES,KYLE 11:49
SUB IN by BRIZZI,ANGELO 11:49



11:27 43-59 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MAHAFFEY,EVAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by OBOH,TIM(in the paint) 11:05 45-59 H 14

10:40 MISS 3PTR by LYLES,AMANI
REBOUND DEF by SABOL,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BRIZZI,ANGELO(in the paint) 10:27 47-59 H 12

10:06 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,SHAMMAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LYLES,AMANI

09:57 47-61 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TAVARI(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SABOL,RYAN 09:33 50-61 H 11

09:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:18

09:18 SUB OUT by SCOTT,SHAMMAH
09:18 SUB OUT by YOUNG,SHARRON
09:18 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
09:18 SUB IN by HARDMAN,BOWEN
08:59 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TAVARI

STEAL  by SABOL,RYAN 08:59
GOOD LAYUP by TALTON JR,DERRICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:48 52-61 H 9
ASSIST  by SABOL,RYAN --

08:31 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAVARI
REBOUND DEF by SABOL,RYAN --

08:23 FOUL  by LYLES,AMANI
GOOD FT by BRIZZI,ANGELO(fastbreak) 08:23 53-61 H 8
GOOD FT by BRIZZI,ANGELO(fastbreak) 08:23 54-61 H 7
SUB OUT by BRIZZI,ANGELO 08:23
SUB IN by JONES,KYLE 08:23

07:59 MISS LAYUP by MAHAFFEY,EVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OBOH,TIM --
FOUL  by OBOH,TIM 07:39
TURNOVER  by OBOH,TIM 07:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39

07:39 SUB OUT by HARDMAN,BOWEN
07:39 SUB IN by SCOTT,SHAMMAH
07:16 MISS 3PTR by LYLES,AMANI

REBOUND DEF by SABOL,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by OBOH,TIM(in the paint) 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LYLES,AMANI

06:46 54-63 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SHAMMAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:36
06:36 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
06:36 SUB IN by YOUNG,SHARRON

SUB OUT by JONES,KYLE 06:36
SUB OUT by OBOH,TIM 06:36
SUB IN by MCKENNA,EZRA 06:36
SUB IN by BRIZZI,ANGELO 06:36
GOOD LAYUP by BRIZZI,ANGELO(in the paint) 06:29 56-63 H 7

06:29 FOUL  by LYLES,AMANI
MISS FT by BRIZZI,ANGELO 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
FOUL  by MCKENNA,EZRA 06:28

06:12 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,SHAMMAH
REBOUND DEF by BATCHELOR,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by SABOL,RYAN 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SHAMMAH
05:44 56-65 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,SHARRON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BRIZZI,ANGELO 05:23
05:23 STEAL  by YOUNG,SHARRON
05:19 56-67 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,AMANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
MISS LAYUP by TALTON JR,DERRICK(in the paint) 05:02

05:02 BLOCK  by LYLES,AMANI



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SABOL,RYAN(in the paint) 04:56 58-67 H 9
FOUL  by TALTON JR,DERRICK 04:43

04:43 58-68 H 10 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TAVARI
SUB OUT by MCKENNA,EZRA 04:43
SUB IN by OBOH,TIM 04:43

04:43 58-69 H 11 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TAVARI
TURNOVER  by SABOL,RYAN 04:19

04:19 STEAL  by LYLES,AMANI
04:14 58-71 H 13 GOOD DUNK by LYLES,AMANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRIZZI,ANGELO 04:00
REBOUND OFF by BATCHELOR,NOAH --
GOOD 3PTR by SABOL,RYAN 03:54 61-71 H 10
ASSIST  by BATCHELOR,NOAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54
SUB OUT by BATCHELOR,NOAH 03:54
SUB IN by JONES,KYLE 03:54

03:31 MISS JUMPER by MAHAFFEY,EVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OBOH,TIM --

03:19 FOUL  by SCOTT,SHAMMAH
GOOD FT by BRIZZI,ANGELO 03:19 62-71 H 9
MISS FT by BRIZZI,ANGELO 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LYLES,AMANI
03:12 TURNOVER  by LYLES,AMANI

STEAL  by BRIZZI,ANGELO 03:12
MISS 3PTR by SABOL,RYAN 03:07
FOUL  by TALTON JR,DERRICK 03:03
SUB OUT by JONES,KYLE 03:03
SUB IN by BATCHELOR,NOAH 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SHAMMAH
02:45 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,SHARRON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by OBOH,TIM 02:45
REBOUND DEF by BATCHELOR,NOAH --
GOOD 3PTR by SABOL,RYAN 02:32 65-71 H 6
ASSIST  by BATCHELOR,NOAH --

02:12 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,SHAMMAH
02:12 SUB OUT by YOUNG,SHARRON
02:12 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,ERIC

GOOD 3PTR by BATCHELOR,NOAH 01:57 68-71 H 3
ASSIST  by TALTON JR,DERRICK --

01:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:48 SUB OUT by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
01:48 SUB IN by YOUNG,SHARRON
01:36 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TAVARI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LYLES,AMANI
01:31 MISS TIPIN by LYLES,AMANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OBOH,TIM --
GOOD DUNK by OBOH,TIM(in the paint) 01:19 70-71 H 1
ASSIST  by BRIZZI,ANGELO --

01:03 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,SHAMMAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRIZZI,ANGELO --
MISS 3PTR by BRIZZI,ANGELO 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAFFEY,EVAN
FOUL  by TALTON JR,DERRICK 00:30

00:30 70-72 H 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TAVARI(fastbreak)
00:30 SUB OUT by YOUNG,SHARRON
00:30 SUB IN by MAHAFFEY,ERIC
00:30 70-73 H 3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TAVARI(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BATCHELOR,NOAH 00:15
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TAVARI

FOUL  by SABOL,RYAN 00:10



00:10 MISS FT by JOHNSON,TAVARI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by OBOH,TIM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:09
SUB OUT by OBOH,TIM 00:09
SUB IN by MCKENNA,EZRA 00:09
MISS 3PTR by MCKENNA,EZRA 00:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TALTON JR,DERRICK 00:01
SUB IN by BUTELIAUSKAS,MATAS 00:01

00:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAVARI
00:01 SUB IN by HALLIGAN,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by SABOL,RYAN 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


